

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13937-13938/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in REV.APLC.(MD) No. 222/2019 21-03-2018 in WAMD No. 74/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

SUNDARAVEL RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78628/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 78630/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13939-13940/2020 (XII)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81521/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 81522/2020)

SLP(C) No. 126-127/2021 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105881/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105882/2020)

SLP(C) No. 13941-13942/2020 (XII)
(IA No. 105443/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 105445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27334/2024 (XII)

Date : 13-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**