

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7954/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2024 in WAMD No. 737/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. CLEMENT ROSY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60497/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.60496/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 60498/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Balaji Subramanian, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Applications for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.
3. Issue notice.
4. Tag with SLP (C) Nos.13937-13938 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR